2-03

FORM PTO-1595 Recordation Form (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
eBay Inc.	<u></u>
	Name: PayPal, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
1	0. (A.) 202 D C4
No _□ Yes	Street Address: 303 Bryant Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94041
	Country: USA
Execution Date: September 26, 2003	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(\$)
1	
	5,826,241
i Additional numbers atta	
Additional numbers atta	agried: NO 1 les
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9002</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Mark Vatuone Reg. No. 53,719  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covers	Mad Abusan 9/39/63 Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Docket No. 3801P118

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0464

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, eBay Inc, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patents;

## Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,826,241 ("the '241 patent")

Issue Date: October 20, 1998

Title: "Computerized System for Making Payments and Authenticating Transactions

over the Internet"

#### Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,757,917 ("the '917 patent")

Issue Date: May 26, 1998

Title: "Computerized Payment System for Purchasing Goods and Services On The

Internet"

#### Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 6,246,996 ("the '996 patent")

Issue Date: June 12, 2001

Title: "Computerized System for Facilitating Transactions Between Parties On The

Internet Using E-mail"

WHEREAS, PayPal Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 303 Bryant St, Mountain View, California 94041 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said patents, the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patents,

659221 v2/PA capa671 DOC

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0465 including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, the right to recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said patents, any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patents, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

2.

<del>-</del>	
"ASSIGNOR"	"Assignee"
EBAY INC.	PAYPAL, INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Name: M. Chril R. Sacres	Name:
Title: Senus Vin President,	Title:
Title: September 26, 2003	

3

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, eBay Inc, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patents;

### Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,826,241 ("the '241 patent")

Issue Date: October 20, 1998

Title: "Computerized System for Making Payments and Authenticating Transactions

over the Internet"

# Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,757,917 ("the '917 patent")

Issue Date: May 26, 1998

Title: "Computerized Payment System for Purchasing Goods and Services On The

Internet"

### Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 6,246,996 ("the '996 patent")

Issue Date: June 12, 2001

Title: "Computerized System for Facilitating Transactions Between Parties On The

Internet Using E-mail"

WHEREAS, PayPai Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 303 Bryant St, Mountain View, California 94041 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to suc, recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said patents, the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patents,

including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, the right to recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said patents, any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patents, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

"Assignor"	"ASSIGNEE"
EBAY INC.	PAYPAL, INC.
Ву:	By:
Name:	Name: John D. Mullet  Title: Vice President and General Course
Title:	Title: Vice President and Leketal Counsel
	Date: September 26, 2003

659221 v2/PA 54.5 1 Dox

**RECORDED: 10/02/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0468